Road Dawgs at Oak Creek     
Rules and Pairings
Feb 24th, 2013

Road Dawgs’ at Oak Creek
Sunday, Feb 24th, 18 holes, 10:00 am

Wind vs. Rain
	Format
Two teams of 20 players each, are playing standard “Team Play” format, 6 points per group.

	Top Dawg Points

2 points for showing up (participation) + individual and team points won.

	Buy In/Payout

$20/man to Murali.  Payout: each member of the winning team – based on total team score -- (Wind vs. Rain) receives $40. 

	Tee Marker Policy
Play from the Gold Movable Markers, as long as they are on the same block as the Gold Stones, otherwise play the Gold Stones if possible.



	Advice

For this event, you may receive advice from your teammates at any point in the match.   Note however that this is NOT the normal procedure for SCGA Team Play (where you may only receive advice from your partner while the Team Match is still alive or your partner’s match is over and he declares himself to be your caddy).


Pairings and Format

Round 1:
Oak Creek 10:00 A.M. Start
Format: 
Team Play

Handicap:
LI

Teams:  
Wind vs. Rain
Value:   
6 points total, 2 per individual match and 2 for the team match

Tees:

Gold Movable Markers (see tee marker policy above)
Scorecards: 
Mark gross scores for each player, total gross and net scores, and points won.

	Team Play Pairings

	 
	Course:
	Oak Creek
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Tee Markers
	Gold Stones
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Slope:
	130
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Wind
	Rain

	Time
	Player
	Course
Hdcp
	Ind.
Strokes
	Team
Strokes
	Player
	Course
Hdcp
	Ind.
Strokes
	Team
Strokes

	10:00 AM
	Melniker, Rick
	11
	-3
	0
	Mohler, Tom
	14
	+3
	+3

	
	Skoller, Ron
	18
	+1
	+7
	Schnetter, Ulrich
	17
	-1
	+6

	10:10 AM
	Limcaco, Eric
	10
	-2
	0
	Newport, Bob
	12
	+2
	+2

	 
	Myape, Robert
	12
	-5
	+2
	Thomas, Danny
	17
	+5
	+7

	10:20 AM
	Trundy, Sean
	7
	0
	0
	Singer, Rich
	7
	0
	0

	
	Allen, Mark
	12
	0
	+5
	HerzogButler, Larry
	12
	0
	+5

	10:30 AM
	Martin, Terry
	8
	0
	0
	Hawthorne, Jeff
	8
	0
	0

	 
	Esperti, Trent
	11
	0
	+3
	Vega, Mike
	11
	0
	+3

	10:40 AM
	Nicodemus, Paul
	10
	0
	0
	Franklin, Greg
	10
	0
	0

	
	Nicodemus, Guest
	12
	+1
	+2
	Montes, Jaime
	11
	-1
	+1

	10:50 AM
	Cross, Michael
	3
	-4
	0
	Shaw, Mike 
	7
	+4
	+4

	 
	Myers, Richard
	19
	+6
	+16
	Peh, David
	13
	-6
	+10

	11:00 AM
	Rafferty, Phil
	5
	0
	0
	Jacalone, Mark
	5
	0
	0

	
	Roe, Tommy
	18
	+2
	+13
	Schroeder, Joe
	16
	-2
	+11

	11:10 AM
	Maretsky, Marc
	5
	-1
	0
	Dimmick, Dave
	6
	+1
	+1

	 
	Vannukul , Victor
	12
	-2
	+7
	Clark, Carl
	14
	+2
	+9

	11:20 AM
	Adimoolam,Murali
	6
	-3
	0
	Postel, Paul
	9
	+3
	+3

	
	Waddell, Reed
	10
	-8
	+4
	Arayata, Jason
	18
	+8
	+12

	11:30 AM
	Martin, Steve
	0
	-3
	0
	Thomas, Dave
	3
	+3
	+3

	 
	Castillo, Ivan
	10
	+1
	+10
	Rubin, Alan
	9
	-1
	+9
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Oak Creek Golf Club 
One Golf Club Drive 
Irvine, California 92618 
(949) 653-5300 

Directions:

From 405, Take Exit 4 for University Dr towards Jeffrey Rd

Turn left at University Dr, continue onto Jeffrey Rd

Turn right at Irvine Center Drive

Club house will be on the left
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